RESOLUTION NO. 2009-181

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE CREATING ONE FINANCE ANALYST POSITION, RECLASSIFYING ONE POSITION, AND AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2009-10 ANNUAL BUDGET

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove recognizes a need for fiscal oversight of Development Services contract functions by a City employee; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends the addition of a Finance Analyst position to Development Services; and

WHEREAS, the costs associated with the creation of a Finance Analyst position are offset by a reduction in contract services; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that one Management Analyst position performing similar duties be reclassified as a Finance Analyst.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby:

- 1) Creates a Finance Analyst position in Development Services; and
- Reclassifies one Management Analyst position in the Police Department to a Finance Analyst position, resulting in no change in duties or compensation; and
- 3) Amends the Fiscal Year 2009-10 Annual Budget as follows:

<u>Fund</u>	Account	<u>Ar</u>	<u>nount</u>
295 – Development Services	295-3110-431.xx-xx	\$ 10	05,000
295 - Development Services	295-4110-441.20-04	\$ - 105,000	
	Total	\$	-0-

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 9th day of September 2009.

PATRICK HUME, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ŚUSAN COCHRAN. CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2009-181

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on September 9, 2009 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Hume, Scherman, Cooper, Detrick

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis

Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California